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2432 (Internal Activity Report)
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INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01/01/2023 TO 31/12/2023

RECEIPTS

Member Fees

Collection of Charity Funds
Collections/Contribution for Anniversary
Collections/Contribution for Mooncake Festival
Collections/Contribution for New Year Gathering
Collections/Contribution for Appreciation Dinner
Bank Interest Received

Fixed Deposit Interest

Dividend Received (Net)

Donation

Special Donation (HP)

Certification Fee

Rental Received

Committee Annual Subscription Fees

Service Charges (A)

Allocation From Government

Women Section
Member Fees
Special Donation
Activity Funds

Youth Section
Member Fees
Special Donation
Subscription Fees
Activity Funds

Total Receipts

LEES

Eaid

N

'/%L'u NN\ =] ;R/\;Ii%

2R AR

A AR
#4F A AR
T XIS

AT P o A&
R IR A -

BE 8
RAR/#R AR
471 48
BIE%R
FHL 4
ETANERE
TR % %%
BUR R 3

a5k
4 A 4R
EFHEA

ANE T
4 A 1R
mEKLE
EFHEAE

RM

64,000.00
28,233.80
26,600.00
12,595.00
550.00
18,160.00
594.20
12,199.79
608.88
11,800.00
51,800.00
527.00
95,280.00
88,000.00
2,600.00
8,000.00

421,548.67

700.00
950.00

11,778.00

13,428.00

900.00
900.00
1,600.00

20,196.00

23,596.00

Page 1/3

458,572.67
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R EF—A—HE_R-_=F+_AM—BH LXK
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01/01/2023 TO 31/12/2023

EXPENSES

Anniversary Celebration Expenses
Assessment

Audit Fee

Annual General Meeting Expenses
Bank Charges

Book Keeping Fee

Bonus

Blood Donation Campaign
Cleaning Fee

Committee Birthday Celebration
Appreciation Dinner Expenses
Donation

Depreciation

E.P.F.

Electricity Charges

Fixed Assets Written Off

Fire Insurance

Food & Refreshment

Greeting & Condolence
Income Tax

Multimedia Charges
Mooncake Festival Expenses
Membership Drive Campaign Expenses
Newspaper

New Year Gathering

Office Equipment

Printing & Stationary

Postage & Courier

Petrol Incentive

Quit Rent

Repair & Maintenance

Salary

Service Tax

Socso

Subcription Fee

Sundries

Secretary Service

SMS Expences

SIP

Telephone Charges
Transportation Incentive

Title Renewal Expenses

W, 9%

7= b 4K K
K

B BB,
GE A

P A4t

W & 3%

W AT 4K
J B RIBF)
IR 5F

#r A& A FF
WE R B
P A B A
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% hEN

Ho AL,

%12 5%

e

AR - #L,

%

3R

2%

PR
1£i5 42 8% A

AT L
3B E NG
e S &

RM

113,761.70
997.04
3,300.00
4,090.05
84.00
2,400.00
3,100.00
9,408.60
392.50
3,378.30
36,060.80
21,740.00
25,259.14
6,707.00
8,295.98
31.57
3,792.96
8,034.80
11,112.52
1,001.62
1,861.84
34,400.00
11,148.88
1,478.20
11,704.90
3,200.00
10,684.30
436.50
1,440.00
6,921.00
10,718.50
48,280.00
210.00
838.20
11,000.00
858.40
901.00
180.00
95.80
904.70
5,450.00
140.00

425,800.80

Page 2/3

Note 1

Note 2
Note 3

Note 4
Note 5
Note 6

Note 7

Note 8



EXPENSES

Women Section
Activity Expences

Bank Charges

Greeting & Condolences
Others Expences
Uniform

Youth Section

Activity Expences

Bank Charges

Greeting & Condolences

Total Expences

Profit/(Loss) of the year

RETAINED EARNINGS

ACCUMULATED FUND

Accumulated Profit/(Loss)

T HiEAe

FZFHRETR
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R EF-A—REZER_=FFTAM—BHERE
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01/01/2023 TO 31/12/2023

pikd|

5% A
BAT T
G X
E“%m
% IR %

EFH
AT
A

FRBE/ (T

ZARA S

BB L&/ (I

%)

%)

Page 3/3
RM
10,208.90 Note 9
4.00
1,150.00
775.00
1,175.00
13,312.90
24,008.55 Note 10
5.00
1,085.00
25,098.55
464,212.25
(5,639.58)
46,847.86
41,208.28

Por, Ooi & CO Plt



LFF LT

North Perak Chinese Chamber of Commerce & Industry

SRz f—A—RE-E-Z S+ AM—BE~ Atk

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31/12/2023

FIXED ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Investment
ELK-Desa Resource Bhd

CURRENT ASSETS
Deposit

Fixed Deposit

Cash At Bank - MBB

Charity Funds % % & X 4 =141,764.50

Cash At Bank - HLBB

Cash At Bank - RHB

Cash At Bank - AmBank

Cash In Hand

Cash In Hand (Women Section)
Cash In Hand (Youth Section)
Suspense Account

Less: CURRENT LIABILITIES
Tenant's Deposit

Accrued Expenses

Provision for Taxation

CAPITAL

Life Membership Fee

Building & Education Fund
Member's Subscription Account

Subscription From Member Air Conditioner

Development Fund

RETAINED EARNINGS
Accumulated Fund

Add: Profit/(Loss) For the period

B & 7~
RN
FarE

FKEX T 7. (4,350 fEA9)

AT~
L
& BB
Ok P ARAT

EE4IT
Sk AR AT

X B 4RAT
N4

ne (A R)
Ae (FHA)
AATIK B

WA QAR
AL P 374
#R (KA
P 13A4L T 5

AR
KA R AL
RARKE A&
AN A a
(N S

KA

ZaE4e/ OR
FREBSL/ (R

RM

50,693.00
433,979.66
365,964.27

44,226.06
24,409.72
370.17
239.94
178.00
382.05
1,000.00

921,442.87

21,200.00
13,654.15
(883.10)

184,334.00
1,018,106.50
180,976.82
203,347.77
242,200.00

RM
965,961.55

16,740.00

887,471.82

1,870,173.37

46,847.86

(5,639.58)

Por, Ooi & CO PIt

-10 -

1,828,965.09

41,208.28

1,870,173.37




LFF LT

North Perak Chinese Chamber of Commerce & Industry

Fixed Assets [ & ¥ /*
o Balasat  Disposal . Bal as at

Account  Description 0101202  /Written Additions  Loss Depn 31.12 2023

2000/A01 Air 116,031.5 3,100.00 11,913.16 107,218.39
B A

2000/C01  Chair & 2,715.75 271.58 2,444.17
il

2000/C02  Computer 5,103.66 510.37 4,593.29
w7, fiv

2000/C03  Camera 229.89 22.99 206.90
RR AR AL

2000/C04  Ceiling Fan  12,028.50 1,202.85 10,825.65
KR

2000/F02  Furniture &  17,066.44 1,706.64 15,359.80
KA

2000/F03  Fire 214.06 21.41 192.65
EPE

2000/101  IC Recorder 95.08 9.51 85.57
RFM

2000/K01 Keruilai 391.91 39.19 352.72
%A WA

2000/K02  Kitchen 5,469.44 546.94 4,922.50
7 BT

2000/K03 Karaoke Set 9,028.30 11,000.00 2,002.83 18,025.47
4 0K #L

2000/L01 Land & 738,629.4 738,629.46
2 BT b i

2000/001 Office 1,698.85 169.89 1,528.96
A

2000/P01  Photostat 2,072.62 207.26 1,865.35
B P

2000/P02  Printer 31.57 31.57 0.00 0.00
AT L

2000/R01 Renovation 22,497.71 22,000.00 4,449.77 40,047.94
*15%

2000/S02  Stage 2,525.06 252.51 2,272.55
i

2000/S03  Signboard 608.39 18,650.00 1,925.84 17,332.55
1B

2000/W0  Wall Fan 64.03 6.40 57.63

936,502.2 31.57 54,750.00 0.00 25,259.14 965,961.55

-11 -
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Fixed Deposit as at 31.12.2023
BE—R_=F+_AM—B T PERK

Bank FD No Bal b/f Addition Interest'23 Withdraw Bal c/f
MBB 2080-5640-1505 44,788.23 1,218.98 46,007.21
77,431.53 2,025.74 79,457.27
2580-5117-8734 201,751.23 6,349.02 6,000.00 202,100.25
(add to current account)
Ambank 8881040994152 103,808.88 2,606.04 106,414.92
427,779.87 0.00 12,199.79 6,000.00 433,979.66

-12 -
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Note 1 (£ /%% )

PR S

M H 2 (RM)

TR (B A) 39,114.00
v 35,000.00
% F-Live Band 3,999.00
k%24 T4 500.00
)AL 1,500.00
WA/ E 753.00
R 1,000.00
Tk /EE R 3,139.00
X3 4,130.00
EHE 614.00
v i 7,744.00
#H-XR 6,120.00
KEE 300.00
I 251.70
R R 419.25
B 4,158.00
¥ B 414.75
£ F40 1,995.00
HHE AR 2,560.00
H A 50.00

113,761.70

Note 2 (B4t &/ K7 Z%JA)

M H 25 (RM)
2 16,883.00
v 480.00
), BALS (GeE) 2,752.80
7R 2,660.00
Fisfh¥ 13,040.00
wE (RE/EH) 245.00
36,060.80

Note 3 (A& 47)

M H 2 (RM)

2 A% 640.00
SMK Darul Riduan % % A 300.00
AL —A% 1,000.00
THAR=Z A EHES 1,000.00
DAP % K& 1,000.00
RERAEH 5,800.00
IR L FE A 10,000.00
R A E 2,000.00

21,740.00

-13-
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Note 4 (FT 4% )

I H #E (RM)

A% N LR AT 3 250.00
A N 100.00
AL AT AL 200.00
PDRM open house 74X 2,000.00
B IR 18] 2,112.52
AT AL 200.00
AT KA IRAT 18] 250.00
BN RSB 350.00
Fmk 18] AL 200.00
Por Ooi k3% #f # 4%.74] 250.00
s P2 e o R A A 200.00
ohe e T8 2 AL 200.00
A AE AL 200.00
R E AR AL 200.00
& AT AL 200.00
@M A48 AL 200.00
IR &2 48 AL 200.00
AR E A 200.00
& R AFeL B IR 18] 250.00
T a5 A 4R 5] 250.00
+ KX AT AL 200.00
& ¥ F 4R 100 JB S5 B4R 19 300.00
o KATAL 200.00
i@ IEAAE AL 200.00
F A A AL 200.00
ZrA4E AL 200.00
J" R AAE AL 200.00
2 FE 3T 5 H A 4R 4499) 250.00
F1 B AR I AR A 1 W 4R 44.78] 250.00
R A& 5 AR IR 5] 250.00
& 5 T RA IR 19 50.00
B RBEASTAL 200.00
BN AAE AL 200.00
e AL 200.00
LR R 200.00

11,112.52

Note 5 (A7 %% )

IR _E] K31 (RM)

i 34,400.00

-14 -



LEFTHEERR

North Perak Chinese Chamber of Commerce & Industry

Note6 (S #B&aRE#%H)

R _E]

KA (RM)

=z
i1

Note 7 (F AR A% H)

8,476.00
2,772.88

11,248.88

N H #E (RM)
Cy: 9,630.90
4 403.00
/B 500.00
BE 7 691.00
ol HF 480.00
11,704.90
Note 8 (ZF48)
I H 2.5 (RM)
B 7,000.00
B A A 4R 3,000.00
4 7 kP SE 4R 1,000.00
11,000.00

Note 9 (X B RAEH 5% A)

I H

FE (RM)

38l FiaphE

38 434 T WL LA

W 3k 4% (ESDA)

W %% B (ESDA)

W EEFE R @ e, (ESDA)
% 3£ 1R & (ESDA)

Wy KR A A T A (ESDA)
FAT K A"89% A (stand mic)
HRIRERF &

Potluck # A

gk LA % A

-15-

200.00
660.00
500.00
49.00
380.00
780.00
1,370.40
120.00
1,220.00
1,429.50
3,500.00

10,208.90
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Note 10 (F B A& 5% A)

0 2 (RM)

14t 2 B2 240.00
MR RPBERT R R T R 60.00
/\/k/%/\ 960.00
I RBAR ESD LR R 1,475.50
I RARENLE R 1,147.25
I RBAEREN LR 400.00
I RAERENLER 1,150.80
I e R & TN 500.00
ré BAREHEER 400.00
g —Ax L E A 2,000.00
NABRRBPBERFTEAEML S MR 800.00
NABRRPRERFT RN LELFER 10,612.00
NAFR KRR EHRT AWML TRR 4,263.00
24,008.55
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